

Hispanic of Today & Tomorrow Dia De Los Muertos Parade Guidelines & Info

On Saturday, October 29, 2022, HOTT will host its 6th Annual Dia de los Muertos Parade. Please <u>complete</u> the entry form. You can also register online with Main Street @emporiamainstreet.com or hand deliver applications to Emporia Main Street, 727 Commercial Street. We will send parade line-up instructions by email to you so it is imperative that you provide an email address.

Entry fee: \$10.00 - All proceeds will go to local pantries.

NO POLITICAL AGENDA

Guidelines: We request that <u>ALL ENTRIES</u> have some Dia de los Muertos themed related decoration displayed. This increases enjoyment of those viewing the parade. **Deadline: October 28, 2022**

LINE-UP

Parade Line-up begins @ 9:30am on East 7th Street and Mechanic Street (east side) specific instructions will be forwarded when entry form is received.

Parade entries must be in their line-up area NO later than 10:30am.

CANDY

Absolutely NO CANDY is to be thrown from moving vehicles. You may <u>WALK</u> alongside your float/vehicle and hand out candy.

Best entry trophy will be awarded to 1st & 2nd winners.

- 1) Best portrayal of the theme: Dia de los Muertos.
- 2) Most unique idea or clever use of material.

Fill out the entry form and mail with entry fee of **\$10.00** to HOTT, P.O.Box 1192, Emporia, KS or hand deliver to Emporia Main Street or registration online with payment to emporiamainstreet.com

Question? Email Sally Sanchez@hottfiesta 1@gmail.com



ENTRY_____

Hispanics of Today & Tomorrow Dia de los Muertos Parade Entry Form

NO POLITICAL AGENDA

***We request that ALL ENTRIES have some sort of Dia de los Muertos decoration ***

DEADLINE: October 28, 2022

Name of entry or organization _____

Check type of entry:

Float

Custom Car

Marching Band

Motorcycle

Bicycle

Business/Commercial Vehicle

Other (describe)

** Parade line-up will begin at 9:30 am at East 7th Street and Mechanic (Eastside)

Contact person_	
Address	
Phone number _	
Email	

Mail entry fee to HOTT - P.O.Box 1192, Emporia, KS 66801 or register online at Emporiamainstreet.com